

Rajinder Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.542 of 2025

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

For hearing, list on **03.03.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 03, 2025
(subhash)