

RAJINDER KUMAR Versus STATE OF HP

CR.R-542 of 2025

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sidharth and Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Pursuant to order dated 03.03.2026, learned Additional Advocate General has filed status report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to go through the record.

List on 04.05.2026.

March 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge